16-405

August 2, 2016 Special Election Projected Costs

Filed Total Precincts | 65% Amount Owed | Total Projected Cost |Paid 65% |chargebacks bill/refund
Springfield Local Schools 18| S 16,93391 | S 26,052.16 {Yes S 15,172.35 | S (1,761.56)
Manchester Local Schools 8|S 7,526.18 | S 11,578.74 |Yes S 7,123.04 | S (403.14)
City of New Franklin 121 S 11,289.27 | S 17,368.11 [Yes S 10,247.65 | S (1,041.62)
Northfield Center Township 5|8 4,703.86 | S 7.236.71 |Yes S 4,462.03|S (241.83)
City of Macedonia 12| $ 11,289.27 | S 17,368.11 |Yes S 10,169.39 | S (1,119.88)
Springfield Township 10{ S 9,407.73 | § 14,473.42 |Yes S 8,640.19 | S (767.54)
= _
Total 65] S 61,150.22 | S 94,077.25 S 55,814.65 | S (5,335.57)
EXHIBIT

tabbles®
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APPORTIONMENT OF SPECIAL ELECTION EXPENSES IN ODD-NUMBERED YEAR

R.C. 3501.17

TO THE AUDITOR OF SAID COUNTY:
WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the following is the amount of all expenses of conducting the Special Election held August 2, 2016
of the County in and for which the election was held, as apportioned by the undersigned Board of Elections of said County

POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS County (b), City
Village, Township, School District, etc.

City of Macedonia
City of New Franklin

Northfield Center Township

Springfield Township

Manchester Local School District

Springfield Local School District

Total

tabbies®

EXHIBIT

A

Cost of
Renting,
Moving,
Compensati Heating and
of Judges of Lighting
Election Polling Places
$ 449520 % 859.20
3 449520 $ 659.20
$ 1,873.00 % 274.67
$ 3,746.00 §$ 548.33
$ 299680 $ 439.47
$ 674281 % 988.80

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

P PBPPBD

Cost of Printing
Ballots, Cards of
Instruction and
other Election
Supplies
2,071.69
2,071.69
863.20
1,726.41
1,381.13
3,107.53

Costof
Delivering
Ballots, Cards of
Instruction and

Other Election Ali Other
Supplies Advertising Expenses
$ 116.15 § 1,26485 § 1,562.29
$ 11615 % 134311 § 1,562.29
$ 4838 § 75180 $ 650.96
$ 96,79 § 1,219.75 § 1,301.91
$ 7743 $ 1,186.68 § 1,041.53
3 17422 181555 § 2,343.44

Total Expenses Charged

LR R RN

“

to Subdivision

10,169.39
10,247.65
4,462.03
8,640.19
7.123.04
15,172.35

55,814.65



