16-405

August 2, 2016 Special Election Projected Costs

Filed	Total Precincts	65% Amount Owed			tal Projected Cost	Paid 65%	ch	argebacks	bil	I/refund
Springfield Local Schools	18	\$	16,933.91	\$	26,052.16	Yes	\$	15,172.35	\$	(1,761.56)
Manchester Local Schools	8	\$	7,526.18	\$	11,578.74	Yes	\$	7,123.04	\$	(403.14)
City of New Franklin	12	\$	11,289.27	\$	17,368.11	Yes	\$	10,247.65	\$	(1,041.62)
Northfield Center Township	5	\$	4,703.86	\$	7,236.71	Yes	\$	4,462.03	\$	(241.83)
City of Macedonia	12	\$	11,289.27	\$	17,368.11	Yes	\$	10,169.39	\$	(1,119.88)
Springfield Township	10	\$	9,407.73	\$	14,473.42	Yes	\$	8,640.19	\$	(767.54)
									\$	-
Total	65	\$	61,150.22	\$	94,077.25		\$	55,814.65	\$	(5,335.57)



APPORTIONMENT OF SPECIAL ELECTION EXPENSES IN ODD-NUMBERED YEAR

R.C. 3501.17

BOARD OF ELECTIONS SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

TO THE AUDITOR OF SAID COUNTY:

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the following is the amount of all expenses of conducting the **Special Election** held August **2, 2016** of the County in and for which the election was held, as apportioned by the undersigned Board of Elections of said County

POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS County (b), City Village, Township, School District, etc.	Compensation of Judges of Election			Cost of Renting, Moving, Heating and Lighting Polling Places		Cost of Printing Ballots, Cards of Instruction and other Election Supplies		Cost of Delivering Ballots, Cards of Instruction and Other Election Supplies		Advertising	All Other Expenses	Total Expenses Charged to Subdivision		
City of Macedonia	\$	4,495.20		659.20	\$	2,071.69	\$	116.15		1,264,85	\$ 1,562.29	\$	10.169.39	
City of New Franklin Northfield Center Township	\$	4,495.20	200	659.20	22.50	2,071.69	\$	116.15	\$	1,343.11	\$	10000	10,247,65	
Springfield Township	\$	1,873.00		274.67		863.20	\$	48.39	\$	751.80	\$ 650.96	\$	4,462.03	
Manchester Local School District	\$	3,746.00	1000	549.33			\$	96.79	-	1,219.75	\$ 1,301.91	\$	8,640.19	
Springfield Local School District	\$	2,996.80		439.47		1,381.13		77.43		1,186.68	\$ 1,041.53	\$	7,123.04	
Spring total Control District	\$	6,742.81	\$	988.80	\$	3,107.53	\$	174.22	\$	1,815.55	\$ 2,343.44	\$	15,172.35	
Total												\$.	55,814.65	

EXHIBIT
A